Commonwealth of Massachusetts <u>Meeting Notice and Agenda</u>

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the Mattapoisett Town Hall, Town Hall Conference Room, 16 Main St, Mattapoisett, MA on Friday, December 8, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.

Open Session

- Chief Correia, Wareham Police Department acceptance of Byrne Grant check
- Minute acceptance: November 9, 2023
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Michelle McVicar anniversary step increase to 21-4; Margaret Morrison – anniversary step increase to 15-5; Debra Whelan – anniversary step increase to 13-8; Karen Powers – resignation; and Lynn Reynolds – intermittent FLMA ending.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Plymouth County Municipal Association formation
- County Seal use policy follow up and possible vote
- MHQ assignment of the Plymouth County Vehicle bid award contract to McGovern MHQ Inc. and vote
- Vote Liberty Chevrolet pricing changes for County Commissioners Vehicle Procurement
- Vote Colonial Chevrolet pricing changes for County Commissioners Vehicle Procurement
- Plymouth Cell Tower lease amendment with Verizon and vote
- Plymouth Cell Tower lease assignment with AT&T and vote
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
- FY 2024 Budget Update
- Plymouth County hiring freeze discussion and vote
- Treasurer's report
- Administrator's report
 - o Plymouth County Commissioners Vehicle Bid renewal letter and annual fee
 - Commissioners Citation for Inge Pustelnikas
 - Commissioner Citation for Pam Murphy
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: November 9, 2023
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, concerning the cell tower in Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: Amended December 7, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. Originally posted December 4, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth